Social Calendar for April 2025 Alandale
W NOTE: New winter hours on some events W

Tuesday 1% Nurse Clinic: 9.00am - 1.00pm

9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)

9.30am Golf Croquet

10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse

11.00am | Yoga

12.30pm | Café Lunch - Gourmet Beef Sandwich + Cheesecake
Enjoy a café style lunch in café area today. Bookings to be
made at Reception by Friday 28 March. $15, set menu.

2.00pm | Tuesday Club: Sandra Buchanan, Village Manager

— Fostering over 60 Children and their stories.
While raising her own family of five, Sandra fostered over
60 children. A short video clip of Sandra’s fostering
journey as featured on the 60mins TV show will also be
screened.

3.00pm Cards Club

7.00pm Snooker

Wednesday 2" Nurse Clinic: 9.00am — 1.00pm
10.45am | Bible Discussion Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
@ 1.30pm Rummikub
4.00pm Alandale Singers practice
Thursday 3™ 9.30am Bus to Base/City (2.5hrs)

9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry

9.30am Golf Croquet

10.00am Outdoor Bowls

10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse

11.00am | Yoga

1.00pm Mah Jong

@ 2.30pm Snooker
\ﬁf, 4.30pm | Social Hour @ The Bar & Pizza Night ($5)

Friday 4t 9.15am Upright Active Exercise

9.45am Sit & Be Fit

(T

1.30pm Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr)

2.00pm Line Dancing




Saturday 5" 9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
** Turn your clocks back an hour at bedtime as
daylight saving ends at 3am tomorrow morning**
Sunday 6" 11.15am | Church Service - Led by retired Pastor, Graham Jacobsen
1.00pm 500 Club
20 2.30pm Snooker
Monday 7t Nurse Clinic: 8.30am — 1.00pm
9.00am Podiatrist
“a.  WAIKATO QBIENYSEI Upright Active Exercise
PODIATRY CLINIC  cReToETe Aqguarobics with Cherry
9.30am Walking Group — Meet at Alandale gates at 9.30am
9.45am Sit & Be Fit
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
1.00pm Art & Craft Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
4.00pm Darts with Stu
4.30pm Social Hour @ The Bar
Tuesday 8t Nurse Clinic: 9.00am — 1.00pm
“ 9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
SWAP 9.30am Golf Croquet
10.30am | SWAP DAY - Bring your items along between 9am &
10am. Doors open 10.30am — 2pm.
10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am | Yoga
12.30pm | Café Lunch — Sweet & Sour Chicken + Choc Brownie
Enjoy a café style lunch in café area today. Bookings to be
QL made at Reception by Friday 4. $15, set menu.
3.00pm Cards Club

7.00pm

Snooker




Wednesday 9t

Nurse Clinic: 9.00am - 1.00pm

10.00am | Village Coffee Morning
**Special Farewell to Sandra Buchanan**
Enjoy delicious morning tea treats while catching up with
Alandale friends and neighbours over a cuppa.
10.45am | Bible Discussion Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
1.30pm Rummikub
4.00pm Alandale Singers practice
9.30am Aqguarobics with Cherry
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am | Yoga
1.00pm Mah Jong
2.30pm Snooker
4.30pm Social Hour @ The Bar
Friday 11th 9.15am Upright & Active Exercise
\ 9.45am Sit & Be Fit
10.30am | Flu Vaccination Clinic — Games Room
FLU 1.30pm Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr)
/S HOT 2.00pm Line Dancing
Saturday 12" 9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
Sunday 13t 1.00pm 500 Club
2.30pm Snooker
4.30pm | Sausage Sizzle — $3 per sausage or 2 for $5, plus

coleslaw, grilled onions and bread. Raffle tickets $2 and
Games of ‘two up’ $1




Nurse Clinic: 8.30am —1.00pm

Monday 14t

9.00am Upright Active Exercise
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
9.45am Sit & Be Fit
10.00am Book Discussion Group
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
1.00pm Art & Craft Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
4.00pm Darts with Stu
4.30pm Social Hour @ The Bar
Nurse Clinic: 9.00am - 1.00pm
9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am | Yoga
12.30pm | Café Lunch - cChicken Caesar Salad + Pavlova
Enjoy a café style lunch in café area today. Bookings to
be made at Reception by Friday 11t". $15, set menu.
2.00pm Informal Book Group
3.00pm Cards Club
7.00pm Snooker
Nurse Clinic: 9.00am — 1.00pm
9.30am Resident Committee Meeting
10.45am | Bible Discussion Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls Tournament
1.30pm Rummikub
4.00pm Alandale Singers practice
9.30am Golf Croquet
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
10.30am | Bus to Chartwell/Rototuna (1 hr)
11.00am | Yoga




12.15pm | Thursday Roast in Dining Room
1.00pm Mah Jong
2.30pm Snooker
4.30pm - | Happy Hour @ The Bar
6.00pm | **Join us for Complimentary Drinks & Nibbles**
GOOD FRIDAY - OFFICE IS CLOSED
A i 8 N S
5 HAPPY
Saturday 19t 9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
Sunday 20t 10.30am | Easter Sunday Morning Tea
Come along and join us for a tea or coffee and Hot Cross
Buns
1.00pm 500 Club
2.30pm Snooker
Monday 215t EASTER MONDAY - OFFICE IS CLOSED
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
o Easter 1.00pm Art & Craft Group
Mo Monday | 1.25pm Indoor Bowls
0 Lb o 4.00pm Darts with Stu
4.30pm Social Hour at the Bar
Tuesday 22nd 9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am | Yoga
v 12.30pm | Café Lunch — Baked Potato with Savoury Mince +
Apple Crumble

Enjoy a café style lunch in café area today. Bookings to
be made at Reception by Friday 18%. $15, set menu.




1.30pm | Movie Matinee - Moving On
It is at their best friend's funeral where Evelyn and Claire
M reconnect and join forces to seek revenge against the
deceased's husband. The journey changes their lives.
Starring: Jane Fonda & Lily Tomlin
3.00pm Cards Club
7.00pm Snooker
10.45am | Bible Discussion Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
1.30pm Rummikub
4.00pm Alandale Singers practice
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
10.30am | Bus to Chartwell/Rototuna (1 hr)
11.00am | Yoga
12.15pm | Thursday Roast in Dining Room
1.00pm Mah Jong
2.30pm Snooker
4.30pm | Social Hour @ The Bar & Quiz Night
Friday 25t ANZAC DAY - OFFICE IS CLOSED
W 10.30am | Alandale ANZAC Day Service at Clubhouse
Saturday 26" 9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
2.00pm Single Ladies Club
Sunday 27t 1.00pm 500 Club
2.30pm Snooker




Monday 28th 9.00am Upright Active Exercise
o % 9.30am Aqguarobics with Cherry
9.45am Sit & Be Fit
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
1.00pm Art & Craft Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
4.00pm Darts with Stu
4.30pm Social Hour at the Bar
5.00pm | Chinese Meal & Bingo ($10) **Check-in is open
from 5.00pm, meal is 5.30pm, Bingo starts at 6.30pm™*
9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am | Yoga
12.30pm | Café Lunch — Meatloaf Roll with Gourmet Potatoes +
Panna Cotta
Enjoy a café style lunch in café area today. Bookings to
be made at Reception by Friday 25", $15, set menu.
3.00pm Cards Club
7.00pm Snooker
Wednesday 30" | 10.45am | Bible Discussion Group
‘ 1.30pm Rummikub
2.00pm Residents’ Meeting
4.00pm Alandale Singers practice

Meeting
e




